08-07-2007

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)
To the hoлorable Commissione
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
WOLLESCHENSKY, Ralf

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)// Xe /)3434255							
To the honorable Commissioner on a denies and in	1							
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):							
WOLLESCHENSKY, Ralf	Name:	Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH						
	Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10						
	Street Address:							
	City:	Jena						
	State/Country:	Germany Postal Code: 07745						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name						
Security Agreement	Other:							
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07172007						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1						
		0747007						
ISSI Assignment is being tileg together with new app	dication and the first (execution date of application is: 07172007						
Assignment is being filed together with new app		execution date of application is: 0/1/200/						
Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date is:	execution date of application is .						
		execution date of application is .						
Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu	imber(s):						
Application has been filed already and the appli A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional nu	cation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu	res No						
Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Nu	imber(s):						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number and address of party to whom correspond	cation filing date is: B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	res No 6. Total number of applica-						
Application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	res No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fimber(s): Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	imber(s): Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fimber(s): Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P71918US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	### No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ### Enclosed ### Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P71918US0	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	### No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ### Enclosed ### Account No. 06-1358. ###################################						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P71918US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest of my knowledge and belief.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	### No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ### Enclosed ### Account No. 06-1358. ###################################						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P71918US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foleopy of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	### No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ### Enclosed ### Account No. 06-1358. ###################################						
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional number of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P71918US0 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest of my knowledge and belief.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. ACE 6//31/288/ REUNDRF1 08008028 11878997 24 FC:5321 40.98 July 30, 2007 Date						

JCH 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 019686 FRAME: 0997

	7 0 10	UNITE	STATES (OF AMERICA	- ASSIGNI	MENT	
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors		Ralf WOLLESC				
		(2)	***************************************				
		(3)					
		(4)					
		(5)					
		(6)					
			each of the u		eipt and suffic	iency of which are h	luable consideration paid to ereby acknowledged, the
(7)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(7)	CARL ZE	ISS MICROIMAGIN	G GmbH		
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Carl-Zeis	s Promenade 10, Je	ena 07745, Gen	many	
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State		a Corporat	ion		of Germany	
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or .		signated as the Assi endencies and posse			st for the United States, its
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invent such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		LASE	ER SCANNING MI	CROSCOPE	FOR FLUORESCE	NCE TESTING
			for which the ι America	undersigned has (ha	ve) executed a	an application for pate	ent in the United States of
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, (11) or filing date and Serial No., if known			n having been execu	ited/ filed -on	July 17, 200	(and assigned
			Serial No.)	
) The undersigned agree(s) to ex so to execute separate assignme						
any co interfe 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ex- intinuing or divisional applications rence.) The undersigned agree(s) to eleman of the international Union for	s thereof and execute all	to cooperate with	ith the Assignee in evuluments and perform	ery way possible any act which	e in obtaining evidence	and going forward with such
) The undersigned agree(s) to pe						
States coven agree) The undersigned hereby author resulting from this application or ants that he has (they have) full riq ment in conflict herewith.	any continui ght to conve	ng or divisional a y the entire inter	applications thereof test herein assigned,	o the said Assiq and that he has	gnee, as Assignee of the (they have) not execut	e entire interest, and hereby ted, and will not execute any
on this Trade) The undersigned hereby grant(s s assignment any further identific mark Office for recordation of this	cation which s document.	may be neces	sary or desirable in	order to comp	y with the rules of the	 20004, the power to insert United States Patent and
	witness whereof, executed by the	ne undersigr Name of Inv	ed on the date(entor Ralf W	s) opposite the unde	ersigned name(can were	(SEAL)
Date			typed nar			signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inv	entor typed nar	me		signature	
Date		Name of Inv	entor typed nar	***		signature	(SEAL)
D-1-		Name of Inv					(SEAL)
Date			typed nar	me		signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inv	entor typed nar	me		signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inv		me		signature	
AVACI	This assignment should preferably ation by the inventor(s) should be	WIG ICOOCC .	efore a United S by at least two w	States Consul if signe	ed abroad, or a lere:	Notary Public if domest	ically signed. If not, then the
	Additional inventor's names and :	signatures o	n a Witnes	ss <u>/ ////</u> 0	LANCIA CA.	Variable And Andrews	
	separate sheet.		Witnes	38 /			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

205011.

PATENT

REEL: 019686 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 07/30/2007